                                                    MKW15M SERIES
  DC-DC CONVERTER 15W, Reinforced Insulation, Medical Safety
E-mail:sales@minmax.com.tw   Tel:886-6-2923150
  2024/12/25   REV:6   Page 1 of 6 www.minmaxpower.com
FEATURES
►Industrial Standard 2" X 1" Package
►Wide 2:1 Input Voltage Range
►Fully Regulated Output Voltage
►I/O Isolation 4200VAC with Reinforced Insulation, rated for 300Vrms
Working Voltage
►Low I/O Leakage Current < 5µA
►Operating Ambient Temp. Range -40℃ to +85℃
►No Min. Load Requirement
►Under-voltage, Overload/Voltage and Short Circuit Protection
►EMI Emission EN 55011 Class A Approved
►Medical EMC Standard with 4th Edition of EMI EN 55011 and EMS
EN 60601-1-2 Approved
►Medical Safety with 2xMOPP per 3.2 Edition of IEC/EN 60601-1 &
  ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1 Approved with CE Marking
►Risk Management Report Acquisition according to ISO 14971
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
Introducing the MINMAX MKW15M series - a cutting-edge range of high-performance 15W medical-approved isolated DC-DC converters encapsulated in a
compact 2’’x1’’ package, meticulously designed for medical applications. With a versatile selection of 21 models supporting input voltages of 12, 24, and
48VDC, featuring a wide 2:1 input range and fixed output voltage, this series ensures adaptability to various specifications in the medical device realm.
The MKW15M series boasts an I/O isolation specified for 4200VAC with reinforced insulation, rated for a reliable 300Vrms working voltage. Advanced
features include under-voltage, overload, over-voltage, and short-circuit protection, along with no minimum load requirement, EMI emission EN 55011 class

Protection
Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC mA mA(typ.) mA (typ.) mA(typ.) VDC μF %
MKW15-12S05M
12
(9 ~ 18)
5 3000 1453
20 100
6.2
5100
86
MKW15-12S051M 5.1 3000 1483 6.2 86
MKW15-12S12M 12 1250 1404 15 870 89
MKW15-12S15M 15 1000 1420 18 560 88
MKW15-12S24M 24 625 1420 27 220 88
MKW15-12D12M ±12 ±625 1420 ±15 440# 88
MKW15-12D15M ±15 ±500 1404 ±18 280# 89
MKW15-24S05M
24
(18 ~ 36)
5 3000 710
15 50
6.2
5100
88
MKW15-24S051M 5.1 3000 724 6.2 88
MKW15-24S12M 12 1250 702 15 870 89
MKW15-24S15M 15 1000 702 18 560 89
MKW15-24S24M 24 625 694 27 220 90
MKW15-24D12M ±12 ±625 694 ±15 440# 90
MKW15-24D15M ±15 ±500 702 ±18 280# 89
MKW15-48S05M
48
(36 ~ 75)
5 3000 355
10 30
6.2
5100
88
MKW15-48S051M 5.1 3000 362 6.2 88
MKW15-48S12M 12 1250 355 15 870 88
MKW15-48S15M 15 1000 347 18 560 90
MKW15-48S24M 24 625 351 27 220 89
MKW15-48D12M ±12 ±625 351 ±15 440# 89
MKW15-48D15M ±15 ±500 355 ±18 280# 88
# For each output
Input Specifications
Parameter Conditions / Model Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage (100 ms max.)